



CITY OF FOLSOM DISTINCTIVE BY NATURE

Scott Road Bike & Walk Event -Scenic Road Closed for One-Day Event-Sunday, May 5, 8 AM to 4 PM

APRIL 2013

In support of regional "2013 May is Bike Month", Sacramento County and the City of Folsom are closing a 12 mile section of Scott Road from the US-50/Scott Road interchange to Latrobe Road, including portions of Placerville Road and White Rock Road. Scott Road is in the eastern portion of Sacramento County and is one of the most scenic roadways in the area. This road closure will provide bicyclists and pedestrians with an opportunity to travel on a stretch of road -- with no motor vehicle traffic -- that has rolling hills, lush vegetation and impressive views of the Sierra Nevada mountains. Event details are listed below. An event map is included on the back of this flyer.

- Time/Date: Sunday, May 5, 8 AM to 4 PM.
- Location: Scott Road between the US-50/Scott Road Interchange and Latrobe Road, including potions of Placerville Road and White Rock Road. These sections of roadway will be closed to all through vehicles.
- Access: Bicyclists and pedestrians can enter from: 1) The north or south event limits of Scott Road, 2) from east or west on White Rock Road, or 3) From Placerville Road south to White Rock Road.
- **Parking:** Parking will be available at the Latrobe Road (south) end of Scott Road and to the north in the Palladio shopping center parking lot at the north-west corner of Iron Point Road and East Bidwell Street.
- **Light-Rail:** Bicyclists can also take Light-Rail to the Folsom Boulevard/Iron Point Road Station and cycle east on Iron Point Road to East Bidwell Street south or to the Placerville Road undercrossing to White Rock Road.
- **Detours**: Detours are listed on this map. Bicyclists and pedestrians can enter at locations indicated in red on the map.
- **Scott Road Residents:** Access for Scott Road residents will be maintained throughout the event.
- Water: Please bring your own water.

Contact Information

Dan Regan, Sacramento County Phone: 916-874-7056 Email: regand@saccounty.net www.sacdot.com Jim Konopka, City of Folsom Phone: 916-351-3516 Email: jkonopka@folsom.ca.us www.folsom.ca.us

